

Level 1, 61 Spring Street, Melbourne VIC 3000 Australia

Ph: + 613 9286 7500 Fax: + 613 9662 1472 Email: Info@ht8.com.au

> ACN: 085 545 973 www.ht8.com.au

Harris Technology Group Limited ASX:HT8

5 October 2016

ASX and Media Release

Release of Shares from Voluntary Escrow

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.10A, Harris Technology Group Limited (**Harris Technology** or the **Company**) advises that 636,578 ordinary shares (**Escrowed Shares**) in the Company will be released from voluntary escrow on 19 October 2016 (being 10 business days from today).

The Escrowed Shares, which are subject to voluntary escrow provisions for 3 months from their date of issue, were issued on 19 July 2016 (pre-consolidation: 15,914,435 shares) in satisfaction of the Company's obligation to issue any further earn out shares under the Assets Purchase Agreement between the Company and the vendor of the Warcom business. The Escrowed Shares are held by nominees of the vendor of the Warcom business.

-ENDS

For further information, contact:

Alyn Tai Company Secretary Harris Technology Group Limited T: +61 3 9286 7502 E: at@ccounsel.com.au